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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3583
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
LOANS BY POWER FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Power Finance Corporation Limited (PFC) has set a target of sanctioning Rs.68,000 Crore worth of loans for various power generation, transmission and distribution projects in the country during the next financial year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b): Power Finance Corporation (PFC) has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Ministry of Power for the financial year 2010-11. The MoU target set for sanction of loans under `Excellent` category is Rs.60,000 crore for power projects/schemes other than Restructured Accelerated Power Development & Reforms Programme (R-APDRP); and Rs.9,000 crore for `R-APDRP projects/schemes.
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